B. Newal Squyres (ISB #1621)

Murray D Feldman (ISB # 4097)

Holland & Hart LLp

800 W. Main Street, Suite 1750

P.O. Box 2527

Boise, ID 83702-2527

Telephone: (208) 342-5000

Facsimile: (208) 343-8869

Email: nsquyres@hollandhart.com
mfeldman@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Intervenor City of Eagle
BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

) CASE NOS. SUZ-W-18-02
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT ) EAG-W-18-01
APPLICATION OF SUEZ WATER )
IDAHO AND EAGLE WATER ) NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST UPDATE
COMPANY FOR THE ACQUISITION ) FOR INTERVENOR CITY OF EAGLE
)
)

OF EAGLE WATER COMPANY

This Notice provides an update on the representatives for the Intervenor City of Eagle to
be served in this matter, updating both the January 18, 2019 Notice of Parties from the
Commission and the February 12, 2019 Notice of Appearance and Notice of Substitution of
Counsel from Intervenor City of Eagle.

Please take notice that, due to the change in elected officials for the City of Eagle in
2020, copies of all pleadings, production requests, production responses, Commission orders,
and other documents and filings in this matter should be served on counsel for the City of Eagle
in this matter as noted above, with an electronic copy to the City of Eagle addressed as follows:

Jason Pierce

Mayor

City of Eagle

660 E. Civic Lane

Eagle, ID 83616

Telephone: (208) 939-6813

Jjpierce@cityofeagle.org
tosborn@cityofeagle.org
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The above reflects the address and email information for the current Mayor and City Clerk for

the City of Eagle.

Please also remove the name, address and email information for the past Mayor (Stan
Ridgeway) and past City Clerk (Sharon Bergmann) for the City of Eagle from the Notice of
Parties and the service lists in this matter.

DATED this 28th of December, 2020.

HOLLAND & HART LLP
% %«4,
By:

Murray D. Feldman

Attorneys for Intervenor City of Eagle
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I hereby certify that on this 28th day of December, 2020, I caused to be served a true and
correct copy of the foregoing by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:

Jan Noriyuki

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington Street

Boise, ID 83702

Email: secretary@puc.idaho.gov
jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov

Commission

Matt Hunter

Dayn Hardie

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington Street (83702)

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

Email: matt.hunter@puc.idaho.gov
dayn.hardie@puc.idaho.gov

Attorneys for Commission Staff

Michael C. Creamer

Preston N. Carter

Givens Pursley LLP

601 W. Bannock Street

P.O. Box 2720

Boise, ID 83701-2720

E-mail: mcc@givenspursley.com
prestoncarter@givenspursley.com

Attorneys for Petitioner SUEZ Water Idaho

Inc.

Marshall Thompson

SUEZ Water Idaho, Inc.

8248 W. Victory Road

Boise, ID 83709

Email: marshall.thompson@suez.com
Petitioner

DI

(N I [

(N

Certificate of Service

U.S. Mail

Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

U.S. Mail
Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

U.S. Mail
Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

U.S. Mail
Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail
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Molly O’Leary
BizCounselor at Law

1775 W. State St. #150
Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: molly@bizcounseloratlaw.com
Attorney for Petitioner Eagle Water Co.

Robert DeShazo, Jr.

President

Eagle Water Company, Inc.

188 W. State Street

P.O. Box 455

Eagle, ID 83616-0455

Email: eaglewaterco@gmail.com
Petitioner

N.L. Bangle

H20 Eagle Acquisition, LLC

188 W. State Street

Eagle, ID 83616

Email: nbangle@h2o-solutionsllc.net
Petitioner

James M. Piotrowski
Piotrowski Durand, PLLC

1020 W. Main Street, Suite 440
P.O. Box 2864

Boise, ID 83701

Email: james@jidunionlaw.com
Attorney for Intervenor CAIA

Brad M. Purdy

Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17th Street

Boise, ID 83702

Email: bmpurdy@hotmail.com
Attorney for Intervenor CAPAI

Abigail R. Germaine

Boise City Attorney’s Office

150 N. Capitol Blvd.

P.O. Box 500

Boise, ID 83701-0500

Email: agermaine@cityofboise.org
Attorney for Intervenor City of Boise

XOOOD XOood

XOOOo XOood

XOOOO XOoood

U.S. Mail
Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

U.S. Mail

Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

U.S. Mail

Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

U.S. Mail

Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

U.S. Mail

Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

U.S. Mail

Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail
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Norman M. Semanko

Parsons Behle & Latimer

800 W. Main Street, Suite 1300

Boise, ID 83702

Email: nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com
ecf@parsonsbehle.com

Attorney for Intervenor EWCG

15939659_v2

U.S. Mail
Hand Delivery
Overnight Mail
Telecopy (Fax)
Electronic Mail

(I

Jiy Fioe

for Holland & Hart LLp
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